
 

Nom : 

 

1 
 

 
 

FORMATION CONTINUE DES ENSEIGNANTS 
Quiz d’avril 2025 

VOUS ÊTES EN SUD 
 
 

1  
D : Nord         
V : Pers. 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

86 
D93 
AR75 
9642 

 

 

    
Sud Ouest Nord Est 

 
2♥   
? 
 

 
passe 

 

1♥   
2SA  

passe 
passe 

 

 

Votre enchère 
 
 
 

 
2  
D : Nord              
V : Tous 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

R95 
AD9875 
32 
A6 

 

 

    
Sud Ouest Nord Est 

 
1♥  
? 
 

 
passe 

 

1♣  
2♣ 

passe 
passe 

 

Votre enchère 
 
 
 

 
3  
D : Sud         
V : E-O 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

R43 
ARV8 
ADV7 
D4 

 

 

    
Sud Ouest Nord Est 
2SA 
3♥   
? 

passe 
passe 

 
 
 
 

3♣  
4♣  
 

passe 
passe 

 

 

Votre enchère 
 
 
      

 
 



 

Nom : 

 

2 
 

 
 

4  
D : Nord               
V : Tous 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

AV754 
D102 
R987 
2 

 

 

    
Sud Ouest Nord Est 

 
2♥  
3♦  
? 

 
passe 
passe 

 

1SA     
2♠  
3♠  

passe 
passe 
passe 

 

 

Votre enchère 
 
 
   

 
 

5  
D : Sud           
V : Pers. 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

RV107 
94 
AD98 
RV5 

 

 

    
Sud Ouest Nord Est 
1♦  
? 

passe 
  
 

1♠    4♥  
  
 
 

 

Votre enchère 
 
 
 

 
 

6  
D : Nord                  
V : E-O 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

75 
86 
A64 
RV10753 

 

 

    
Sud Ouest Nord Est 

 
? 
 

 
 

2♦   
 

 

2♠  
   

 

Votre enchère 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Nom : 

 

3 
 

 
 

7  
D : Nord             
V : Pers. 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

84 
D765 
V863 
752 

 

 

    
Sud Ouest Nord Est 

 
  2♦  
? 

 
2♠ 
 

2♣  
contre 

passe 
passe 

 

 

Votre enchère 
 
 
 
 

 
 

8  
D : Nord          
V : E-O 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

85 
10742 
AV3 
R643 

 

 

    
Sud Ouest Nord Est 

 
contre  

? 

 
passe 

 

1♣  
2SA 

 

1♠  
passe 

 

 

Votre enchère 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 


